7034 Commerce Circle
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone:   925.416.1000
Fax:   925.416.0105
Web: www.icselect.com
ICS
ELECTRONICSICS
division of Systems West Inc.

See page 4 for a graphical list of the 4863's
connection options.
4863:  ORDERING GUIDE
Select the 4863 and then pick your accessory items.
 Part Selection                   Qty    Part Number
 Standard 4863 Minibox with 48 I/O lines.  Includes a 62-pin mating connector and hood (1) 4863
  Select an extra mating digital I/O connector, 62-pin male - solder eyelet (1) 902270
         hood  (1) 902105
  Select an Open end, 62 conductor, 28 AWG wire cable assembly, 5 feet long (1) 114508
    or
  Select the Digital Extension Cable, pin-to-pin connections, male connectors (1) 114714-003 (Note 1)
    (Dash number is cable length in feet)
      and
  Select mating female connector with right angle PCB tails   (1) 902268
 4863 OEM board with 48 I/O lines.  Includes a 62-pin mating connector and hood
       GPIB Interface only  (1) 114514
       GPIB and Serial Interfaces  (1) 114515
  Select a GPIB Connector/Address Switch Assembly -  Horizontal style (1) 113640-L (Note 2)
                 Vertical style (1) 113642-L (Note 2)
  Select an extra mating digital I/O connector, 62-pin male - solder eyelet (1) 902270
         hood  (1) 902105
  Select an Open end, 62 conductor, 28 AWG wire cable assembly, 5 feet long (1) 114508
    or
  Select the Digital Extension Cable, pin-to-pin connections, male connectors (1) 114714-003 (Note 1)
    (Dash number is cable length in feet)
      and
  Select mating female connector with right angle PCB tails   (1) 902268
  Notes:
  1.  The dash number is the cable length in feet.
  2.  -L is the cable length in cm.  You can order any length from 10 to 90 cm.
       Standard stocked lengths are: 30, 45, 60 and 90 cm.  Select an appropriate length as it is best to not
            have extra cable coiled up in the chassis to minimize EMI pickup.  See the GPIB Connector/Address
            Switch Assembly data sheet for more details.
TABLE 1     OEM BOARD
CONFIGURATIONS
   Part           Interfaces
Number       GPIB    RS-232   RS-485
 114514 Yes  No     No
 114515 Yes  Yes          Yes
 114711 No  Yes          Yes
OEM 4863 Boards include Instruc-
tion Manual, Support CD, mating digital
I/O connector and hood.  GPIB Connector/
Switch Assemblies and cables are ordered
separately.
IEEE 488 Bus Interface
The 4863's 488 Bus interface meets IEEE
STD 488.1-1987 and has the following
capabilities:
 SH1, AH1, T6, L4, SR1, PP0, DC1,
 RL0, DT1, C0 and E2 drivers.
Address Capability
Dual primary  addresses or single primary
with secondary addresses 00 and 01.  Primary
address range: 0-30.
SRQ Generation
SRQs are generated if the unit is not a talker,
if SRQs are enabled and if an Enabled Event
Status Register bit or an monitored digital
input change occurs.  Digital inputs moni-
tored by the Questionable registers.
488.2 Common Commands
*CLS, *ESE, *ESE?, *ESR?, *IDN?, *OPC,
*OPC?, *RCL, *RST, *SAV, *SRE, *SRE?,
*STB, TST? and *WAI
SCPI Commands
Used to set and query all programmable
functions.  The 4863 conforms to SCPI
1995.0 Specification.
Table 2   Programmable Functions
GPIB Bus Address
Address mode